504672225 12/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4718947 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENRIK FALK	11/06/2017
DAVID SIMLUND	11/07/2017
PETER SANDSTRÖM	11/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRUNKEBERG SYSTEMS AB
Street Address:	HAMNTORGET 3
City:	HELSINGBORG
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	252 21

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15565860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(678) 420-9300 Phone:

Email: oglesd@ballardspahr.com

E. JONAS JARVHOLM, J.D., PH.D. **Correspondent Name:**

999 PEACHTREE STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37657.0005U1 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** E. JONAS JARVHOLM, J.D., PH.D. SIGNATURE: /E. Jonas Jarvholm, Reg. No. 69,289/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/05/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=37657.0005U1 Assignment#page1.tif source=37657.0005U1 Assignment#page2.tif source=37657.0005U1 Assignment#page3.tif

source=37657.0005U1 Assignment#page4.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 37657.000SU1 PAGE 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. RIGHTS ONLY)

WHEREAS, we, Henrik FALK of Kommendörsgatan 8 F, 114 48 Stockholm, Sweden;
HAV5FRUV. G. 16762. BROWNA, SWEDEN NOV 7, 2017
and David SIMLUND of Sven Rinmans Gate 4, 112 37 Stockholm, Sweden; and Peter

SANDSTRÖM of Violvägen 5, 194 68 Upplands Väsby, Sweden (hereinafter INVENTORS),
have invented new and useful improvements in "A LIFTING JIG FOR LIFTING

ELEMENTS ALONG THE FACADE OF A BUILDING" for which a U.S. Patent

Application was filed on October 11, 2017, and assigned Application No. 15/565,860; which was
based on International Application No. PCT/SE2016/050301, filed April 11, 2016, which
International Application claims priority to Swedish Patent Application No. 1550439-2, filed

April 13, 2015, and

WHEREAS, BRUNKEBERG SYSTEMS AB, a corporation of Sweden, whose principal address is Hammtorget 3, 252 21 Helsingborg, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, INVENTORS hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said BRUNKEBERG SYSTEMS AB, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for BRUNKEBERG SYSTEMS AB's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made:

Atlanta #2376913 v1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 37657.0005U1 PAGE 2 of 4

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid BRUNKEBERG SYSTEMS AB, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

AND, we, the INVENTORS, hereby authorize counsel for BRUNKEBERG SYSTEMS

AB to enter above information identifying applications claiming the Invention as well as any subsequent application claiming priority directly or indirectly to the above-listed applications under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), including any reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions, or continuations thereof, and all rights of priority under the International Convention.

	ve executed this Assignment this 🚣 da	y of
November, 2017,		(L.S.)
	Henrik Falk	
WITNESSATH:	2. Levil Onten	
Name: Mathray Farness	Name: <u>Henrik Andersson</u>	
Address: Alkarren. U	Address: Bjakvagen 20	
703 67 Brews	13834 Alla	
Sweden	Sweden	

Atlanta #2376913 v1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 37657.0005U1 PAGE 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	e executed t	his Assignment this day	of
NO VEMBER , 2017,	8		
;#%;		À A	(L.S.)
$\mathcal{L}_{\mathbf{A}} = \mathcal{L}_{\mathbf{A}} = $	David Sir	bodlic	
WITNESSEPH () () () () () () () () () (2	an 41	
Name: EVA AUGUSTAVSOU	Name:	VAP ADGUSTANCON	
Address: BELCOMEREGAV. 141	Address	RECKOMBERGAN 141	
3-16856 BROWNA	5-168 50	6 BRAWMA	

Atlanta #2376913 v1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 37657.0005U1 PAGE 4 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	e executed this Assignment this day of
November , 2017.	
*	521 - 6 11/5
	Peter Sandström (L.S.)
WITNESSETH: Or fun	2 Datama Bus
Name: Henril Andersson	Name: Katarina Buhr
Address: Borkvagen 20	Address: Bjöckvagen 20,
13834 Alla, sweden	13834 XIII, Sweden

Atlanta #2376913 v1

RECORDED: 12/05/2017